Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
Daniel John DiLorenz	ZO		03/08/2006				
RECEIVING PARTY I	RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	DiLorenzo Biomedical, LLC						
Street Address:	P.O. Box 19871						
Internal Address:	Attn: Daniel J. DiLorenzo, MD, PhD, MBA						
City:	Seattle						
State/Country:	WASHINGTON						
Postal Code:	98109						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9							
Property T	уре	Number					
Application Number:		11187315					
Application Number: 11		11333979					
Application Number: 603							
Application Number:	603	07124					
Application Number: Application Number:		07124 98871					
	101						
Application Number:	101	98871					
Application Number: Application Number:	101 108 605	98871 72549					
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	101 108 605 605	98871 72549 00911					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(253)663-7442Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:504-220-7109Email:djdilore@alum.mit.edu

PATENT REEL: 017274 FRAME: 0287

500083528

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Daniel J. DiLorenzo, MD, PhD, MBA P.O. Box 19871 DiLorenzo Biomedical, LLC Seattle, WASHINGTON 98109			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		DBM ASSIGNMENTS 2006-03-0		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Daniel John DiLorenzo, MD, PhD, MBA		
Total Attachments: 1 source=DBM ASSIGNMENT - 2006-03-08 - Legal contract - rev 2006-03-08c - SIGNED SCANNED#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, I Daniel John DiLorenzo, MD, PhD, MBA of Seattle, Washington, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in neuromodulation (including neuromodulation for obesity and other conditions and neuromodulation of the autonomic nervous system) for which the following applications for United States Patents have been filed:

<u>Docket #</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>
ANSTIM 01.01	11/187.315	7/23/2005
ANSTIM 01.02	11/333,979	1/17/2006 7/19/2001
GISTIM 01.01p1 GISTIM 01.01	60/307,124 10/198,871	7/19/2002
GISTIM 01.02	10/872,549	6/21/2004
GISTIM 02.01p1	60/500,911	9/5/2003
GISTIM 02.01p2	60/579,074	6/10/2004
GISTIM 02.01	11/151.816	6/13/2005
GISTIM 02.02	11/317,099	12/22/2005

Whereas, DiLorenzo Biomedical, LLC of Seattle, Washington here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is: P.O. Box 19871, Seattle, WA 98109 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 8th day of March, 2006, in Seattle, Washington,

Daniel J. DiLorenzo, MD, PhD, MBA Name

Signature Signature

RECORDED: 03/08/2006

PATENT REEL: 017274 FRAME: 0289